299596

CH \$340.(

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------------|----------|----------------|--------------------|
| Mule-Hide Products Co., Inc. | | 06/29/2007 | CORPORATION: TEXAS |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Wells Fargo Bank Northwest, N.A., as Collateral Trustee | | |
|-------------------|---|--|--|
| Street Address: | 299 South Main Street, 12th Floor | | |
| Internal Address: | MAC U1228-120 | | |
| City: | Salt Lake City | | |
| State/Country: | UTAH | | |
| Postal Code: | 84111 | | |
| Entity Type: | National Banking Association: UNITED STATES | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---|
| Registration Number: | 2995965 | SEAL-FAST |
| Registration Number: | 2878602 | MULE-HIDE PRODUCTS "NOT A KICK IN A MILLION FEET" |
| Registration Number: | 2819275 | MULE-HIDE |
| Registration Number: | 2702441 | FAST-CAPS |
| Registration Number: | 2023107 | KINGSTREE |
| Registration Number: | 2029642 | SHUR-GARD |
| Registration Number: | 1977174 | POLY ISO 2 |
| Registration Number: | 1978078 | SEAL-FAST |
| Registration Number: | 2079987 | LIQUI-THIX |
| Registration Number: | 1737851 | MULE-HIDE PRODUCTS "NOT A KICK IN A MILLION FEET" |
| Registration Number: | 1700566 | MULE-HIDE PRODUCTS "NOT A KICK IN A MILLION FEET" |
| Registration Number: | 0443599 | MULE-HIDE |
| Registration Number: | 0233815 | MULE-HIDE |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003572 FRAME: 0412

900080742

CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (312)803-5299 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (312) 845-3430 Email: kalwa@chapman.com Correspondent Name: Richard Kalwa Address Line 1: 111 West Monroe Street Address Line 2: Chapman and Cutler LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1660117 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Richard Kalwa |
| Signature: | /richard kalwa/ |
| Date: | 07/02/2007 |

Total Attachments: 9
source=2268943#page1.tif
source=2268943#page2.tif
source=2268943#page3.tif
source=2268943#page4.tif
source=2268943#page5.tif
source=2268943#page6.tif
source=2268943#page7.tif
source=2268943#page8.tif
source=2268943#page9.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This 29th day of June 2007, Mule-Hide Products Co., Inc., a Texas corporation ("Debtor") that is a wholly-owned subsidiary of American Builders & Contractors Supply, Inc., both having their principal places of business and mailing address at 1195 Prince Hall Drive, Suite A or B, respectively, Beloit, Wisconsin 53511, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, herewith grants to Wells Fargo Bank Northwest, N.A., a National Banking Association, federally chartered, with a mailing address at MAC U1228-120, 299 South Main Street, 12th Floor, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, Attn: Corporate Trust Services, as collateral trustee under that certain Collateral Indenture and Security Agreement (the "Collateral Indenture"), bearing an even date herewith, on behalf of the Note Holders described below, and its successors and assigns ("Secured Party"), a security interest in the following property:

- (i) Each trademark, trademark registration, and trademark application listed on Schedule A-1 hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, trademark registration, and trademark application; and
- (ii) Each trademark license listed on Schedule A-2 hereto and all royalties and other sums due or to become due under or in respect of each such trademark license, together with the right to sue for and collect all such royalties and other sums; and
- (iii) All proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation any claim by Debtor against third parties for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of any trademark or trademark registration listed on Schedule A-1 hereto or of any trademark licensed under a trademark license listed on Schedule A-2 or by reason of injury to the goodwill associated with any such trademark, trademark registration, or trademark license, in each case together with the right to sue for injunctive and other relief including collecting said damages;

to secure performance of all obligations of Debtor as set out in a Subsidiary Guaranty (the "Subsidiary Guaranty") bearing an even date herewith from the Debtor guaranteeing the obligations of ABC Supply as set out in a Note Purchase Agreement (the "Note Purchase Agreement") bearing an even date herewith among ABC Supply and certain institutional investors listed in Schedule A thereto (the "Note Holders").

Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, this Trademark Security Agreement shall not operate as a sale, transfer, conveyance, or other assignment to Secured Party of any applications by Debtor for a Trademark that is based on an intent to use the same, if and for so long as such application is pending without a Statement of Use having been filed and accepted (such pending applications which are based on intent to use being hereinafter referred to collectively as "Intent-To-Use Applications"), but rather, if and so long as Debtor's Intent-To-Use Application is pending without a statement of use having been filed and accepted, then this Trademark

2268064_01_01.doc 1660117 Collateral Agreement shall operate only to create a security interest for collateral purposes in favor of Secured Party on such Intent-To-Use Application as collateral security for the Obligations. When a Statement of Use is filed and accepted by the Trademark Office, then that application shall cease to be partly exempted from this Agreement.

Debtor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Secured Party and the Note Holders with respect to the assignment, mortgage, pledge, and security interest in the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, and trademark licenses made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Collateral Indenture, the Subsidiary Guaranty and the Note Purchase Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Debtor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the date and year last above written.

| | Mule-Hide Products Co., Inc. | |
|----------------------|--|--|
| (CORPORATE SEAL) | D | |
| | By Its | |
| ATTEST: | Type or Print Name) | |
| | (Type or Print Name) | |
| Its Secretary | | |
| | Wells Fargo Bank Northwest, N.A., as Collateral Trustee | |
| (Type or Print Name) | By Its | |
| | | |

- 2 -

(Type or Print Name)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Debtor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the date and year last above written.

Mule Hide Products Co., Inc.

(CORPORATE SEAL)

By ___

ATTEST:

Kendra A. Story

Trademark Security Agreement (Mule-Hide Products Co., Inc.)

| STATE OF Wisconsin | |
|--------------------|------|
| |) SS |
| COUNTY OF Rock |) |

I, Amy S. Lokrantz, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Kendra A. Story of Mule-Hide Products Co., Inc., a Texas corporation, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such CFO, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that she signed and delivered the said instrument as her own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal, this $\frac{\partial S}{\partial t}$ day of $\frac{\partial S}{\partial t}$, $\frac{\partial S}{\partial t}$.

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: March 22, 2009

AOTARY PUBLIC

Amy S. Lokrantz

Amy Shortrand

Wells Fargo Bank Northwest, N.A., a National Banking Association, as Collateral Trustee

By: Name:

Name: Val T. Orton Vice President

Trademark Security Agreement

| STATE OF | Utah |) | |
|--|--|--|---|
| COUNTY OF | Salt Lake |) SS) | |
| whose name is before me this as his own free | s subscribed to the day in person and | wells FA wells FA wation, who is e foregoing in acknowledged and as the free | , a Notary Public in and for said County, in Val T. Orton ARGO BANK NORTHWEST, N.A. personally known to me to be the same person astrument as such, appeared that he signed and delivered the said instrument see and voluntary act and deed of said corporation |
| 2007 Given | ASHLEY JOHN Notary Publi State of Uta My Commission Expires Notary State of Control of C | d notarial seal SON { c } h | l, this, Notary Public |
| My Commission | on Expires: | | (Type or Print Name) |

SCHEDULE A-1 TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATION OF MULE-HIDE PRODUCTS Co., INC.

FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

| Mark | REG. No. | SERIAL NO. |
|--|----------|------------|
| SEAL-FAST | 2995965 | 78341974 |
| MULE-HIDE PRODUCTS "NOT A KICK IN A MILLION FEET" | 2878602 | 76498602 |
| MULE-HIDE | 2819275 | 76498603 |
| FASTCAPS | 2702441 | 76421698 |
| KINGSTREE | 2023107 | 74683019 |
| SHUR-GARD | 2029642 | 74683018 |
| POLY ISO 2 | 1977174 | 74507750 |
| SEALFAST | 1978078 | 74659693 |
| LIQUI-THIX (stylized) | 2079987 | 74729697 |
| MULE-HIDE PRODUCTS "NOT A KICK IN A MILLION FEET" | 1737851 | 74164233 |
| MULE-HIDE PRODUCTS "NOT A KICK IN A MILLION FEET" | 1700566 | 74068335 |
| MULE-HIDE | 0443599 | 71520723 |
| MULE-HIDE | 0233815 | 71248416 |

PENDING FEDERAL TRADEMARK APPLICATION

SERIAL NO.

Mark

FILED

- None -

SCHEDULE A-2 TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK LICENSE

Mule-Hide Products Co., Inc. has granted its sister company, Mule-Hide Manufacturing Co., Inc., a license to use MULE-HIDE, the MULE-HIDE logo marks, and related trademarks, on its products, pursuant to a written license agreement.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003572 FRAME: 0422

RECORDED: 07/02/2007